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Richa rd L. Sa llquis t, Esq. (002677) # re v

4500 S. Lakeshore  Drive , Suite  339
Tempe, Arizona  85282
Telephone: (480) 839-5202
Fa x: (480) 345-0412
Attorneys for Liv co Water Company

\

5 B E F O R E  THE  AR IZO NA C O R P O R ATIO N C O MMIS S IO N
W-02121A-07-0688

6 DOCKET no . w-02121A-07

7

IN THE MATTER OF THE AP P LICATION OF
LIVCO WATER COMP ANY FOR AP P ROVAL
OF AUTHORITY TO IS S UE LONG TERM
P ROMIS S ORY NOTES  OR BONDS  AND
OTHER EVIDENCE OF INDEBTEDNES S .

FINANCING APPLICATION

8

)
)
)
)
)
)

9
Liv co Wa te r Compa ny, Inc. ("Liv co" or the  "Compa ny"), by a nd through unde rs igne d

10

couns e l, re s pe ctfully s ta te s  the  following in s upport of this  Applica tion:
11

1 .  Liv  c o  is  a  c o rpora tion  du ly o rga n iz e d  a nd  e xis ting  unde r the  la ws  o f the  S ta te  o f
12

Arizona . Its  principa l pla ce  of bus ine s s  is  #1 County Roa d, Concho, Arizona , 85924.
13

2. Liv co is  a  public  s e rvice  corpora tion prim a rily e nga ge d in  the  bus ine s s  of providing
14

wa te r utility s e rvice  in its  ce rtifica te d a re a  within portions  of Apa che  County, Arizona .
15

3 .  Th e  C o m p a n y  h e re in  s e e ks  C o m m is s io n  a p p ro v a l t o  e n t e r  in to  c e r t a in  lo a n
16

agreements  necessary to fund a  Water Meter Replacement Program tha t includes replacing a ll of
17

th e  C o m p a n y's  a p p ro xim a te ly 3 0 0  m e te rs  o f v a ryin g  s iz e s ,  wh ic h  a re  o ld  a n d  u n re lia b le .
18

Atta che d he re to a s At ta c h m e n t  On e , a nd include d he re in for a ll purpose s  by this  re fe re nce , is a
19

Summary of the  number, s ize , and price  of the  mete rs  , a s  ins ta lled, adjus ted for the  anticipa ted
20

2008 a cquis ition/ins ta lla tion  da te .  Als o  a ppe nde d to  tha t Atta chm e nt is  s upplie r's  e s tim a te  of
2 1

the  me te r price s .
22

23
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1 4. Liv co s e e ks  Commis s ion a pprova l for a uthority to is s ue  long te rm promis s ory note s

2 or bonds  a nd othe r e vide nce  from the  Wa te r Infra s tructure  Fina nce  Authority of Arizona

3 ("WIFA") for the  purpose  of repaying the  above  re fe renced Wate r Mete r Replacement Program.

4 Th e  C o m p a n y e xp e c ts  th e  d o c u m e n ta tio n  fo r th e  lo a n  will b e  s u b s ta n tia lly s im ila r to  th e

5 docume nts  WIFA ha s  re quire d for othe r s imila r loa ns . The  inte re s t ra te  is  e xpe cte d to be

6 a pproxima te ly a nd ha ve  a  twe nty 20 ye a r a mortiza tion. The  e xa ct inte re s t ra te  a nd te rm will be

7 de te rmine d a t the  time  the  Compa ny e xe cute s  thos e  docume nts .

8 5 . Atta che d  he re to  a s Attachment Two a nd incorpora te d  he re in  by re fe re nce  for a ll

9 purpos es , a re  Livco's  Financia l S ta tements  a s  of December 31, 2006.

10 6. Atta che d he re to a s Atta c h m e n t Th re e , a nd incorpora te d he re in by this  re fe re nce  for a ll

11 purpos es , is  a  P roforma  Capita l S tructure  be fore  and a fte r the  reques ted financing.

12 Atta che d a s At ta c h m e n t  Fo u r a nd  inc o rpo ra te d  he re in  fo r a ll puqoos e s  is  the

13 Re s olution of the  Livco's  Boa rd of Dire ctors  a uthorizing this  Applica tion a nd the  is s ua nce  of the

14 reques ted loan.

15 8 . Liv co  will p rovide  no tice  o f the  filing  of th is  Applica tion  in  conformity with  A.R.S .

16 Attachment Five  and incorporated here in by this  reference , which

17 e xhibit conta ins  the  form of the  P ublic  Notice  to be  file d with the  Commis s ion, or in s uch othe r

18 form a s  orde re d by the  Commis s ion.

19 9. In  Livco 's  opinion the  purpos e  to  which proce e ds  of the  is s ua nce  of the  promis s ory

20 note s  or bonds  a nd othe r e vide nce  of inde bte dne s s  will be  a pplie d a s  s e t forth a bove  a re  la wful,

2 1 a nd within its  P owe rs  a nd a re  compa tible  with the  public inte re s t, with s ound fina ncia l pra ctice s ,

22 a nd with the  prope r pe rforma nce  of the  Compa ny of s e rvice  a s  a  public  s e rvice  corpora tion a nd

23 will not impa ir its  a bility to pe rform tha t s e rvice . The  Compa ny is  furthe r of the  opinion tha t the

60004.00000.77
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1 issuance of the  issuance of the  promissory notes or bonds and other evidence of indebtedness as

2 herein contemplated is reasonably necessary or appropriate for the aforementioned purposes.

3 WHEREFORE, Liv co reques ts  tha t the  Commiss ion make  such inquiry or inves tiga tion

4 that the  Commission may deem necessary and appropria te , make the  findings required by A.R.S.

5

6 evidence of indebtedness as herein stated, and thereafter issue an immediately effective order(s) (i)

7 s e tting the  ma tte r for a n e vide ntia ry he a ring only if de e me d ne ce s s a ry, (ii) a uthorizing the

8 Com pa ny to is s ue  prom is s ory note s  or bonds  a nd othe r e vide nce  of inde bte dne s s , in  the  s a m e

9 manner and for the  purposes here in contempla ted, (iii) s ta ting tha t the  issuance  of the  promissory

10 notes or bonds and other evidence of indebtedness, is  reasonably necessary or appropria te  for the

11 purposes se t forth above , and (iv) s ta ting tha t such purposes are  within those  permitted by A.R.S.

12 §40-301.

13 Respectfully submitted this I /I /
olD€Cember 200

:

14 SALLQIS T, DRUMMOND & O'CONNOR, P .C.

15 /M
I \

16

17

I

By I .
Richard L. Sa llquis t
4500 S. Lakeshore  Drive, Suite  339
Tempe , Arizona  85282
Attorneys for Liv co Water Company

18

19

20

21

22

23
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Origina l and ten copie lof the
foregoing filed this  !/1 day
of December, 2007, with

3

4

Docke t Control
Arizona  Corpora tion Commis s ion
1200 We s t Wa shington
P hoe nix, Arizona  85007

5 I4/v

6
Copie s  of the  fore going Ha nd De live re d this
da y of De ce mbe r, 2007 to:

7

8

He a ring  Div is ion
Arizona  Corpora tion Com m is s ion
1200 We s t Wa s hington
P hoe nix, Arizona  85007

9

10
Le ga l Div is ion
Arizona  Corpora tion Com m is s ion
1200 We s t Wa s hington
P hoe nix, Arizona  85007

12

13

Utilitie s  Div is ion
Arizona  Corpora tion Com m is s ion
1200 We s t Wa s hington
Phoenix,'25TI

14

15

z o n e  8 5 0 7

16

17

18

19

20

2 1

22

23
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LIST OF EXHIBITS

DESCRIPTION

WATER METER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM COST
ESTIMATE

1

2

3 ATTACHMENT

4 O NE

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

2 0

2 1

22

23

TWO

THREE

FOUR

FIVE

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

PRO FORMA CAPITAL STRUCTURE

BOARD OF DIRECTOR'S RESOLUTION

PUBLIC NOTICE

I

I
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Run Date 1.2/04/0'7 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTDI

(LIVCO)LAKE INVESTMENT CO
PO BOX 659
CONCHO
Telephone:

. As
928~337-2266

85924

HDSWW 1» LAKESIDE As
5069 HWY 250
Lakeside As
Telephone: 928-537-5788
Fax: 928-537~4753

85929

r

12/04/07 Bid ID: 1592127 LIVCO SERVICE MATERIAL page 1

Lina Quantity
Sell

Per
Ne t

Price
Extended
Price

10
20
30
40
50

1
1
1
1
1

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

80.78
32.64
40.22

117.35
84.44

80.78
32.64
40.22

117.35
84.44

60
'70
BO

1
1
1

EA
EA
EA

\
Q °,:9,-<i="'.

25 .86
33 .76
32. 64

90
100
110

1
1

EA
EA
EA

50 .02
73 | 88
92 I 51

50.02
73.88
92.51

120
130
140
150

1
1
1
1

EA
EA
EA
EA

44
134.71
=-1.9.69
17.57
1.44

134.71
19.69
17.57
1.44

300
1

FT
EA

.43
18.38

129.00
18.38

180 1 EA

Description

1x3/4 BRN ASSY UV863-42W-7_5G3
Kv63»342w-G 1x3/4 GQ ANG sTp~¢@§
Kvss-444wG 1 AND KMV GJPEXMN ""
FV13-777W 2 ANG KMV FIPXMF LW
FV13-665W 1-1/2 ANG KMV FIPXMF
ANGLE KEY MAR VLV W/LW a»\

cF31~66 1-1/2 Baz MAR FLAN@E~. v&"'25.86
`cF31-77 2 BRZ MTR FLANGE - 33.76
_811-333w 3/4 BALL CURB FIPT~ 32.64
W/LOCKWING w

B11-444w 1 BALL CURB FLPT Cu. 6 8
B11-555W 1~1/4 BALL CURB FIPT
B11-666W 1-1/2 BALL CURB FIPTq¢

W/LOCK WTNG 948
B11-777W 2 BALL CURB FIPT W/LWCwW
C86-34G 3/4x1 CPLG MIPXGJKPE)
C86~44G 1 CPLG MIPXGJ(PE)
1 SS INSERT-72 1" PEP FlIPS PE
AND INSERT 72 1-1/4" CTS
lX300' ITS PE TUBING 200 PSI
CARSON 1419-12 UNIT GRN WATER
METER BOX AND T CCVER ZMSHL
CARSON 1419-6x EXTENSION GREEN 13 .54 13.54

Subtotal : 998.43

Tax :

Bid Total :
85.87

1,084.30

I

160
170

l

1QCT/CCQ7A s9JomJa1DA Krddns GH nd 9r=8o vo-vac-Looz



w
r _ onoen no.

4608045-00000000

..._.1.
.»=¢. """

r.0. no. 1-gc: I

I Imeter Te 1

.-¢> :buzz-:: : -=?ll~q§rr;l!l4CI1W*.'§
'5  n

TAH
- Illll' ' I

_.I
-;..:.§»4lp -pill

. » nr
..»u ' ¢

oe1 every

sa4u»nsoI n l lan •
TElM§

Net an Do

ow
anlnm

1'
¢ l:

at
mu

,I

or J n 1u11

A490551
. rumMuni

muteUna
no .

-pm

:  :
p̀néwdr&

Ana DI:.'rcllpTI¢ln
l¢n
l¢ \\

"MIIAn4'l-w
n l w mc o

v

'

4

SHIP TO :

UILL nu.

C-USTJ:

IIEPIEB

Lxvco WATER
PT BOX 659

CONCHO, AZ 55924

7]M02T100GBBL 1
5/8"x3/4"SRI1 'TR/PL. 100G .8rzBtm.BrzBnt;,»l:¢/PIA
71M()3T5100GBBL I;;;-
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CONCHO. AZ a59z4
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State Tax
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Caselle® Software & Senfiaes Proposal
Liv co Water Company

December 3, zoom

Proposal Summary

Total Software License

Single Workstation Discount

$2,500

<1,250>

Net SoftwareLicense $1 ,250

IncludedTotal Training

Total Setup 250

Total Investment $1,500

Your Software Maintenance & Support will increase by $35 per month.

2

vs 1570 N Main Sr I PO Box 100 • Spanish Fork UT84660 • (800) 228-9851 • (801) 798-1764 fax u wwwncaselle.com
CASELLÈ
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Liv co Water and Sewer Company
Test Year Ended December 31, 2006

Balance Sheet

Exhibit

Line
No .

Water
Division

Year
Ended

12/31/2006

Sewer
Division

Year
Ended

12/31 /2006

Combined
Year

Ended
12/31/2006

ASSETS
Plant In Service $ 522,610 $ 83,109 $ 605,719

Non-Utility Plant
Construction Work in Progress
Less: Accumulated Depreciation
Net Plant $

(314,873)
207,737 $

(57,225)
25,884 $

(372,098)
233,621

Debt Reserve Fund $ $ $

$ $ $

$ 49 $ $ 49

Net 9,727 688 10,415

6,050 5,874 11,924

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and Equivalents
Restricted Cash
Accounts Receivable,
Unbilled Revenues
Materials and Supplies
Prepayments
Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets $ 15,826 $ 6,562 $ 22,388

Deferred Debits $ $ $

Other Investments & Special Funds $ $ $

TOTAL ASSETS $ 223,563 $ 32,446 $ 256,009

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Common Equity $ 152,163 $ 22,837 $ 115,000

Long-Tem1 Debt $ s $

$ 9,520 $ 1,764 $ 11,284

9,000
5,565
1,610

7,500
260

85

16,500
5,825
1,695

$ 25,695 $ 9,609 $ 35,304

$ $- s
11,175 11,175

34,530 34,530

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable
Current Portion of Long-Term Debt
Payables to Associated Companies
Customer Meter Deposits, Current
Accrued Taxes
Accrued Interest
Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
DEFERRED CREDITS

Customer Meter Deposits, less current
Advances in Aid of Construction
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
Contributions in Aid of Construction, Net
Asset Retirement Obligations
Total Deferred Credits $ 45,705 $ $ 45,705

Total Liabilities & Common Equity $ 223,563 $ 32,446 $ 256,009

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
g
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

SOURCES
ACC Annual Reports for 2006

ATTACHMENT TWO



Liv co Water and Sewer Company
Year Ended December 31, 2006

Income Statement

Exhibit

Line
No.

Water
Division

Year
Ended

12/31/2006

Sewer
Division

Year
Ended

12/31/2006

Combined
Year

Ended
12/31/2008

Revenues
Metered and Flat Rate Revenues
Other Revenues

$ 100,147
1.899

$ 6,022 $ 106,169
1.899

$ t02,046 $ 6,022 $ 108,068Total Revenues
Operating Expenses

Operating Expenses
Depreciation and Amortization Expense
Property Taxes
Income Taxes

$ 101,742
17,674
4,071

$ 29,348
4,566

157

$ 131 ,090
22,240
4,228

$
$

123,487 $
(21,441) $

34,071 $
(28,049) $

157,558
(49,490)

Total Operating Expenses
Operating Income
Other Income (Expense)

Interest Income
Other income
Interest Expense
Other Expense

(895) (895)

Total Other Income (Expense)
Net Profit (Loss)

$
$

(895) $
(22,336) $

- s
(28,049) $

(895)
(50,385)

I

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

SOURCES
ACC Annual Reports for 2006
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4 Secretary's Certificate

I, Emf' K/u7L. , Secretary of Liv co Water Company, do hereby certify that the
attached Resolution of the Board of Directors of Liv co Water Company, is a true copy of
the minutes of the Board of Directors action, and has not been revoked, rescinded, or
substantially rnoiliiied, and remains in full force and effect.

i
1

DATED this QS" day of December, 2007.

. f

r

r

|

SUBSCRIBED AND swoRn to before me this \9I9day of

I

i

ember. 2007.
I

a
-

N public

My Commission Expires:

\\\\m\x\D
JENNWER PU*\A\.\.A

notary Publlc Arizona
Moncopa County
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LIVCO WATER COMPANY

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

December 12, 2007

The President  repor ted on the need to inst itute a  Water  Meter  Replacement
Program, and the long-term financing of those facilities, and the need for an Arizona
Corporation Commission (the "Commission") Order authorizing the financing of that
plant. Discussion of those matters ensured.

Thereafter, upon motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, it was :

RESOLVED, that the Board hereby authorizes the officers of the Corporation to
file an Application with the Water Infrastructure Finance Authority of Arizona (WIFA)
for a loan not to exceed $124,000 at terms favorable to the Corporation for the purpose of
funding a Water Meter Replacement Program and appurtenant facilities as described in
Exhibit A hereto, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board hereby authorizes the officers of the
Corporation to file an application with the Commission for authority to issue Promissory
Note(s) and evidence of indebtedness necessary to fund the Water Meter Replacement
Program, and the filing of any and all amendments and supplements to said application,
and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon receiving the requisite authority from WIFA
and the Commission, and subject to other legal requirements, the Corporation shall issue
Promissory Note(s) and such evidence of the long-term indebtedness for up to $124,000
under terms and conditions advantageous to the Corporation for the purpose of funding
certain plant and equipment additions, as hereinabove described, all in the manner and in
the terms and conditions provided in the above-mentioned resolutions, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be and each
of them hereby is, authorized, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to conduct
any and all negotiations, to make any and all arrangements, do and perform any and all
acts and things and to execute and deliver any and all officer 's certificates and other
document s  a nd ins t r ument s  a s  t hey deem neces sa r y or  a ppr opr ia t e in  or der  t o
consummate Me issuance and otherwise to effectuate the purposes of each and all of the
foregoing resolutions.

60004.00000.79
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PUBLIC NOTICE
OF

AN APPLICATION FOR AN ORDER AUTHORIZING
THE ISSUANCE OF PROMISSORY NOTE (S) AND

OTHER EVIDENCE OF INDEBTEDNESS
BY

LIVCO WATER COMPANY

Liv co Water Company (Applicant) has filed an Application with the Arizona
Corporation Commission (Commission) for an order authorizing Applicant to issue up to
$124,000 in promissory notes and other evidence of indebtedness. The Application is
available for inspection during regular business hours at the offices of the Commission in
Phoenix, Arizona, and Applicant's offices at # l County Road, Concho, Arizona 85742.

Intervent ion in the Commiss ion's  proceedings  on the Applica t ion sha ll  be
permitted to any person entit led by law to intervene and having a direct substantial
interest in this matter. Persons desiring to intervene must file a Motion to Intervene with
the Commission which must be served upon the Applicant and which, at a minimum,
shall contain the following information:

1. The name, address and telephone of the proposed intervenor and of any person
upon whom ser vice of  document s  i s  t o  be ma de i f  di f fer ent  t ha n t he
intervenor.

2. A short statement of the proposed intervenor's interest in the proceedings.

3. Whether the proposed intervenor desires a formal evidentiary hearing on the
Application and the reasons for such a hearing.

4. A statement certifying that a copy of the Motion to Intervene has been mailed
to Applicant.

The granting of Motions to Intervene shall be governed by A.A.C. R14-3-105,
except that all Motions to Intervene must be filed on, or before, the 15"' day after this
notice.

If  you have any ques t ions  or  concerns  about  this  applica t ion of  have any
objections to its approval, or wish to make a statement in support of it, you may contact
the Consumer Services Section of the Commission at 1200 West Washington, Phoenix,
Arizona 85007, 400 W. Congress Street, Tucson, Arizona 85701 or call 1-800-222-7000.
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